Features
◆	 Ultra compact, low profile plastic case
◆	 Single-, dual- and triple output models
◆	 2 package versions:
	 - Screw terminal block for chassis mount
	 - Solder pins for direct PCB mount
◆	 DIN-rail mount adaptor (optional)

These power supplies offer a cost effective solution for many space critical applica-
tions in commercial and industrial electronic equipment.
Order code Output power Output
PCB-mount Chassis mount max.
with solder pins with screw terminal block
TMP 07103 4.6 W 	 3.3 VDC/1400 mA
TMP 07105 	 5.0 VDC/1400 mA
TMP 07112 7 W 	 12 VDC/585 mA
TMP 07115 	 15 VDC/465 mA
TMP 07124 	 24 VDC/290 mA
TMP 10103 6.6 W 	 3.3 VDC/2000 mA
TMP 10105 	 5.0 VDC/2000 mA
TMP 10112
10 W 	 12 VDC/830 mA
TMP 10115 	 15 VDC/665 mA
TMP 10124 	 24 VDC/415 mA
TMP 15105 TMP 15105C 	 5 VDC/3000 mA
TMP 15112 TMP 15112C 	 12 VDC/1250 mA
TMP 15115 TMP 15115C 15 W 	 15 VDC/1000 mA
TMP 15124 TMP 15124C 	 24 VDC/625 mA
TMP 15148 TMP 15148C 	 48 VDC/310 mA
TMP 30105 TMP 30105C 	 5 VDC/6000 mA
TMP 30112 TMP 30112C 	 12 VDC/2500 mA
TMP 30115 TMP 30115C 30 W 	 15 VDC/2000 mA
TMP 30124 TMP 30124C 	 24 VDC/1250 mA
TMP 30148 TMP 30148C 	 48 VDC/625 mA
Single Output Models
AC/DC Power Modules
TMP Series, 7 to 30 Watt
Page 1 of 9
CB
Scheme UL 60950-1
AC/DC Power Modules
TMP Series� 7 to 30 Watt
Input Specifications
Input voltage	 – nominal		  115 / 230 VAC
	 – range		  85 – 264 VAC
			   85 – 370 VDC
Input frequency			   47 – 400 Hz
Input current at full load (115 VAC / 230 VAC)	 4.6 W model:	 110 mA / 75 mA typ
	 	 6.6 & 7 W models:	 150 mA / 100 mA typ.
	 	 10 Watt models:	 200 mA / 130 mA typ.
		  30 watt models:	 550 mA / 330 mA typ.
Input current at no load (115 VAC / 230 VAC)		  15 mA / 20 mA typ.
Inrush current (< 2ms, cold start at 115 VAC / 230 VAC)	 4.6 - 10 W models:	 10 A / 20 A
		  15 W model:	 15 A / 30 A
		  30 W model:	 20 A / 40 A
External input fuse required (recommended value) 	 	 1.5 A slow blow
Output Specifications
Voltage set accuracy			   ±2% max.
Regulation	 – Input variation		  1% max.
	 – Load variation 	 single output models (10–100%):	 1% max.
		  dual output models balanced load (10–100%):	 2.5% max.
		  dual output models unbalanced load (20/100%):	 5.0% max.
		  triple output models main output (10–100%):	 1.0% max.
		  triple output models auxillary outputs (10–100%):	 4.0% max.
Minimum load		  single an dual output models:	 10% of rated max. current
		  triple output models main output:	 10% of rated max. current
		  triple output models auxillary outputs:	 20% of rated max. current
			   (operation at lower load condition will not dam
			   age these power supplies, however, they may not
			   meet all listed specifications)
All specifications valid at nominal input voltage, full load and +25°C after warm-up time unless otherwise stated.
Page 2 of 9
Order code Output Output 1 Output 2 Output 3
PCB-mount chassis mount with power
with solder pins screw terminal block max.
TMP 15212 TMP 15212C 	 +12 VDC/650 mA 	 –12 VDC/650 mA
TMP 15215 TMP 15215C 	 +15 VDC/500 mA 	 –15 VDC/500 mA
TMP 15252 TMP 15252C 15 Watt 	 5.0 VDC/1500 mA 	 12 VDC/625 mA
TMP 15512 TMP 15512C 	 5.0 VDC/2000 mA 	 +12 VDC/200 mA –12 VDC/200 mA
TMP 15515 TMP 15515C 	 5.0 VDC/2000 mA 	 +15 VDC/150 mA –15 VDC/150 mA
TMP 30212 TMP 30212C 	+12 VDC/1300 mA 	–12 VDC/1300 mA
TMP 30215 TMP 30215C 	+15 VDC/1000 mA 	–15 VDC/1000 mA
TMP 30252 TMP 30252C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	 12 VDC/1250 mA4)
TMP 30512 TMP 30512C
30 Watt 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/600 mA5) 	–12 VDC/600 mA5)
TMP 30515 TMP 30515C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+15 VDC/500 mA6) 	–15 VDC/500 mA6)
TMP 30522 TMP 30522C 	5.0 VDC/3000 mA1) 	+12 VDC/1000 mA7) 	–12 VDC/250 mA9)
TMP 30516 TMP 30516C 	3.3 VDC/4000 mA2) 	+5.0 VDC/1500 mA8) 	+12 VDC/250 mA9)
TMP 30517 TMP 30517C 	 5 VDC/4500 mA3) 	+3.3 VDC/1000 mA7) 	+12 VDC/250 mA9)
Dual- and Triple Output Models
Peak current: 1)4500 mA 2)5300 mA 3)6000 mA 4)1800 mA 5)900 mA 6)750 mA 7)1500 mA 8)2000 mA 9)500 mA